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THE PORT AUTHORITY OF NEW YORK & NEW JERSEY 

PURCHASING SERVICES DIVISION 
ONE MADISON AVENUE 7TH FL. 

NEW YORK, NY 10010 
 

Date :March 1, 2010 
 

ADDENDUM #3 
 
 
To prospective bidders/proposers on bid/RFP # 20444 for Surveillance Cameras 
 

 Due back on March  11, 2010, no later than 11:00AM  
 

 Originally due on      , no later than        
 
The following changes are hereby made in the documents:  
 
 
PAGE 3 OF 4 - ITEM #3 (033459) DELETE “PELCO PE-DD4 CBW23” AND  
REPLACE WITH PELCO #DD427 
 
PAGE 3 OF 4 - ITEM #4 (033460) DELETE “SONY SSC-DC54” AND REPLACE 
WITH SONY #SSC-DC83 
 
QUESTIONS & ANSWERS 
The following information is made available in response to questions submitted by 
Bidders to the Port Authority.  It addresses only those questions, which the Port Authority 
of NY & NJ has deemed to require additional information and /or clarification.  The fact 
that information has not been supplied with respect to any questions asked by a Bidder 
does not mean or imply, nor should it be deemed to have any meaning, construction or 
implication with respect to the terms and provisions of the bid which will be construed 
without reference to such questions. 
 
Question #1 
 
I want to verify Item #3 as being a replacement part and not the whole camera unit.  
 
Answer #1 
 
Please see change above. 
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Question #2 
 
Could you double check the Sony part number and give a more detailed specification? 
 
Answer #2 
 
Please see change above. 
 
Question #3 
 
#033458 - Pelco Camera Model # C10CH-6 is a camera only: Do you want a lens with 
this camera and if so what would the specifications be for the lens?  
 
Answer #3 
 
Camera only.  
 
Question #4 
 
# 033460 - Sony Camera Model # SSC-DC54 is a discontinued item, the replacement 
camera is: SSC-DC593 and is a camera only. Do you want a lens with this camera and if 
so what would the specifications be for the lens? 
 
Answer #4 
  
See answer to Question #2 
 
This communication should be initialed by you and annexed to your bid/proposal upon 
submission. 
 
In case any bidder/proposer fails to conform to these instructions, its bid/proposal will 
nevertheless be construed as though this communication had been so physically annexed 
and initialed. 
 
 
      THE PORT AUTHORITY OF NY & NJ  
 
 
      JANE CETERKO, MANAGER 
      PURCHASING SERVICES DIVISION 
 
BIDDER’S/PROPOSER’S FIRM NAME: ____________________________________ 
 
INITIALED: ____________________________________________________________ 
 
DATE: _________________________________________________________________ 
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QUESTIONS CONCERNING THIS ADDENDUM MAY BE ADDRESSED TO 
SHANTA NELSON, WHO CAN BE REACHED AT (212) 435-3980. 


